RAISIN'S RANCH Equine Activity Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

Release of liability forms must also be signed by every child's animals at Raisin's Ranch, LLC.	parent or guardian before child	ren are allowed on or around the horses or other
WARNING! Under Georgia law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 4 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.		
1. I,, have read and under Agreement with Raisin's Ranch, LLC. Understanding that this concerning me or my child(ren).		
2. I understand the potential dangers that I or my child(ren) or interacting with any animals owned by Raisin's Ranch, LLC. U representatives, employees and anyone else directly or indire injury or damage of any nature (or perhaps even death) to me interact with a horse or animal owned, boarded, operated, or Ranch, LLC.	nderstanding those risks, I here ectly connected with Raisin's Rar e, my child or anyone else cause	by release Raisin's Ranch, LLC, it's owners, nch from any liability whatsoever in the event of d by or incidental to electing to mount, ride, or
3. I understand and recognize and warrant that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement, is being voluntarily and intentionally signed and agreed to, and that in signing this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement I know and understand that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement may further limit the liability of equine professionals to include any activity, whatsoever, involving an equine or animal, including death, personal injury and/or damage to property.		
4. I further voluntarily agree and warrant to Release and Hold Harmless this (these) equine professional(s) from any liability whatsoever, including, but not limited to, any incident caused by or related to said equine professional's (s') negligence, relating to injuries known, unknown, or otherwise not herein disclosed; including, but not limited to, injuries, death or property damage from: mounting, riding, dismounting, walking, grooming, feeding, in any capacity; falling off horse whether horse is bucking, flipping, spooked; or my or my child's failure to understand any equine professional's directions relating to my riding or otherwise use and control, or lack thereof, of my horse or the horse I or my child have been assigned to. This includes my or my child's interaction with any and all animals located at and owned by Raisin's Ranch, LLC.		
5. As unforeseen events may occur, Raisin's Ranch, LLC cannor incidents that occur while participating in any event at Rais		
I have read the above statement and agree to hold Raisin's R or damage to property.	anch and it's owners and repres	sentatives harmless in the event of injury, death,
Signed:Parent of:	Date	Email Address
RAISIN'S RANCH SAFETY RULES		
Please familiarize yourselves with the Safety Rules. Think safe	ety and act accordingly at all tim	es. Ensure children are attended at all times.
Parents must supervise children at all times.		
Do not go behind or stand behind the ponies. All animals are Do not open gates or enter pastures or stalls unless accompanion noise makers (balloons, poppers, fireworks, personal fans Do not approach or ride the pony unless accompanied by a Robon not feed the pony/animals. No hitting animals. No throwing the Do not feed the pony/animals unless accompanied by a Raisi All children should wash their hands after playing with the portion of the pony o	anied by a Raisin's Ranch rep. s, etc) around the animals. aisin's Ranch representative. ings at the animals. in's Ranch representative.	
Raisin's Ranch reserves the right to deny any child/person corules or instructions or whose actions may be harmful to the presponsible for accidents, injury, or property damage. (see Ho	pony/animals. Raisin's Ranch, I	
I have read and understand the safety rules:		
Parent signature:	Child's name:	(date)